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SR 4. First Contact Points for Pharmacy/ Medications 
Communications regarding a Young Person Transitioning from 
Paediatric Care to Adult Care 
 

Hospitals within Paediatric Specialist Network 

Name Contact Name and Email Address 

Specialty 
Network 

Sydney Children’s Hospitals Network (Randwick and Westmead) DTC 
• DTC Secretary Name & Email: Sophie Brown (Sophie.Brown@health.nsw.gov.au) 

Sydney 
Children’s 
Hospital 
Randwick 

Sydney Children’s Hospital Randwick 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Felicity Wright (felicity.wright@health.nsw.gov.au) 
• DTC Email: SCHN-SCH-IPU@health.nsw.gov.au  

Children’s 
Hospital 
Westmead 

Sydney Children’s Hospital Westmead 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Peter Barclay (Peter.Barclay@health.nsw.gov.au) 
• DTC Email: SCHN-CHW-IPU@health.nsw.gov.au 

Hunter 
New 
England 

John Hunter Children’s Hospital (HNE Kids) 
• Pharmacy Service Manager Name & Email: Paula Doherty 

(Paula.Doherty@health.nsw.gov.au) 

 

Metropolitan NSW Local Health Districts Caring for Adult Patients 

LHD name Contact Name and Email Address 

Central 
Coast 

Gosford and Wyong Hospitals 
• Director of Pharmacy (Acting) Name & Email: Michael Swab (michael.swab@health.nsw.gov.au) 

Illawarra 
Shoalhaven 

Northern Illawarra Hospital Group incl. Wollongong Hospital  
• Director of Pharmacy (Acting) Name & Email: Steven David (Steven.David@health.nsw.gov.au) 

Southern Illawarra Hospital Group incl Shoalhaven Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Mark Farrah (Mark.Farrah@health.nsw.gov.au)  

Nepean 
Blue 
Mountains 

Nepean Hospital 
• DTC and Medication Safety Pharmacist: Rachel Nixon (rachel.nixon@health.nsw.gov.au) 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Ruby Samson, Director of Pharmacy, Nepean 

Hospital (Ruby.Samson@health.nsw.gov.au) 
• Drug and Therapeutics Committee Email: (nbmlhd-dtc@health.nsw.gov.au)  

Northern 
Sydney 

DTC Name: NSLHD Drug and Therapeutics Committee 
• DTC Email: NSLHD-DTC@health.nsw.gov.au 
 
Royal North Shore Hospital 
• Director Pharmacy Name & Email: Jenny Crane (Jenny.Crane@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Hornsby Hospital  
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: (Timothy.Yi@health.nsw.gov.au) 
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Metropolitan NSW Local Health Districts Caring for Adult Patients 

South 
Eastern 
Sydney 

Prince of Wales Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Declan Gibney (Declan.Gibney@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Sydney Hospital and Sydney Eye Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Vicky Chen (vicky.chen@health.nsw.gov.au)  

 

The Sutherland Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Caroline Zeitoun 

(Caroline.Zeitoun@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

St. George Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Stuart Binns (Stuart.Binns@health.nsw.gov.au) 
• Pharmacy Department Email: SESLHD-STG-Pharmacy@health.nsw.gov.au  

South 
Western 
Sydney 

Liverpool Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Eugenia Fiakos (Eugenia.Fiakos@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Campbelltown and Camden Hospitals  
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Rhea McFarland 

(Rhea.McFarland@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Bankstown–Lidcombe Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Rebecca Ho (Lai.Ho@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Bowral Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: TBC 
 

Fairfield Hospital  
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Edward Ngan (Edward.Ngan@health.nsw.gov.au) 

Sydney Canterbury Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Jocelyn Ong, (Jocelyn.Ong@health.nsw.gov.au) 
  

Concord Repatriation General Hospital  
• Director of Pharmacy Secretary Name & email: Garry Soo (Garry.Soo@health.nsw.gov.au) 
• DTC Chair Name & Email: Fergus Davidson (Fergus.Davidson@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital  
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Russell Levy (Russell.levy@health.nsw.gov.au) 
• DTC Chair (Acting) Name & Email: Andrew Dawson (andrew.dawson@sydney.edu.au) 

Western 
Sydney 

Westmead Hospital (incl. Blacktown and Mount Druitt, Cumberland and Auburn 
Hospitals) 
• WSLHD Drug Committee Email: (WSLHD-DrugCommittee@health.nsw.gov.au) 

Specialty 
Networks 

Justice Health and Forensic Mental Health Network 
• Chief Pharmacist Name & Email: Anthony Lamproglou 

(Anthony.Lamproglou@health.nsw.gov.au) 

Additional 
LHN 

St Vincent’s Hospital Sydney 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Peter Samios (Peter.Samios@svha.org.au) 
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Rural & Regional NSW Local Health Districts Caring for Adult patients 

LHD Name Contact Name and Email Address 

Far West Broken Hill Hospital (incl. Balranald , Ivanhoe, Menindee, Tibooburra, Wentworth and 
Wilcannia Hospitals) 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Ben Yassa (Ben.Yassa@health.nsw.gov.au)  

Hunter 
New 
England 

John Hunter Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Paula Doherty (Paula.Doherty@health.nsw.gov.au)  

 

Belmont Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Justin Wilson (Justin.Wilson@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Calvary Mater Newcastle 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Rosemary James 

(Rosemary.James@calvarymater.org.au) 
 

Manning Base Hospital Taree 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Laura Boyce (Laura.Boyce@health.nsw.gov .au) 
 
HNE LHD Lower Hunter Sector (Maitland, Cessnock, Kurri Kurri and Dungog Hospitals) 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Bob Pearce, (Robert.Pearce@hnehealth.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Hunter Valley Sector (incl. Scone, Muswellbrook and Singleton Hospitals) 
• Scone Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Wendy Campbell 

(Wendy.Campbell@health.nsw.gov.au) 
• Muswellbrook Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: (Julie.Atkinson@health.nsw.gov.au) 
• Singleton Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Katrina Doherty 

(Katrina.doherty@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

HNE Peel/Mehi Sectors (Tamworth, Moree, Gunnedah, Narrabri, Inverell, Quirindi, 
Walcha, Wee Waa, Boggabri, Warialda, Bingara, Barraba, Manilla, Werris Creek Hospitals)  
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Ruth Martin (Ruth.Martin@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

HNE Tablelands Sector (Armidale, Glen Innes, Guyra, Tenterfield, Emmaville, Tingha 
Hospitals) 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: George Papadopoulos (HNELHD-

ArmidalePharmacyMgt@health.nsw.gov.au)  

Mid North 
Coast 

Coffs Clinical Network 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Claire Latham (acting) 

(claire.latham@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Port Macquarie Base Hospital and Kempsey District Hospital  
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Madison Moulston 

(Madison.Moulston@health.nsw.gov.au) 

Murrumbi
dgee 

Wagga Wagga Health Service  
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Cindy Patterson 

(cindy.patterson@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Griffith Base Hospital  
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Helena Joseph – Chief Pharmacist 

(Helena.josephhauser@health.nsw.gov.au)  
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Rural & Regional NSW Local Health Districts Caring for Adult patients 

Northern 
NSW 

Tweed Hospital (Murwillumbah and Byron Central Hospitals) 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Lana Steward (Lana.Steward@health.nsw.gov.au) 

 

Lismore Base Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Robert Steine (Robert.Steine@health.nsw.gov.au)  

 

Grafton Base Hospital (incl Maclean District Hospital) 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Stephen Parry-Jones 

(Stephen.ParryJones@health.nsw.gov.au) 

Southern 
NSW 

District DTC Co-Chair and Secretariat Name and District Director of Pharmacy:  
Alice McKellar, (alice.mckellar@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Coastal Network: incl South East Regional Hospital (Bega) and Moruya Hospitals 
• Director of Pharmacy Name & Email: Amelia Withers (amelia.withers@health.nsw.gov.au) 
 

Tablelands / Monaro Network incl Goulburn Hospital  
• Director of Pharmacy: Zeeshan Naseer (zeeshan.naseer@health.nsw.gov.au) 

Western 
NSW 

Bathurst Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name: Derek Kay 

Pharmacy Department email: WNSWLHD-Bathurst-Pharmacy@health.nsw.gov.au 
 

Dubbo Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name: Ian Mawbey 

Pharmacy Department email WNSWLHD-Dubbo-Pharmacy@health.nsw.gov.au 
 

Orange Hospital 
• Director of Pharmacy Name: Maggie Steventon  

Pharmacy Department WNSWLHD-Orange-Pharmacy@health.nsw.gov.au 

 
Please note: This contact list is subject to change and if no response is received, the hospital 
pharmacy department should be phoned by contacting the hospital switchboard.  
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